

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 587

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE BRIGGS

Printer's No. 561

1 Amend Bill, page 9, line 7, by striking out "or" and  
2 inserting a comma

3 Amend Bill, page 9, line 7, by inserting after "individual"  
4 , counsel for the incarcerated individual or spouse, partner  
5 or immediate family member of the incarcerated individual

6 Amend Bill, page 10, line 16, by inserting after "seven"  
7 business

8 Amend Bill, page 11, line 3, by striking out "Provide" and  
9 inserting

10 Upon consent of the incarcerated individual, provide

11 Amend Bill, page 12, line 24, by inserting after "two"  
12 business

13 Amend Bill, page 12, line 28, by inserting after "10"  
14 business

15 Amend Bill, page 15, lines 1 through 8, by striking out all  
16 of lines 1 through 7 and "(i)" in line 8 and inserting  
17 (h)

18 Amend Bill, page 16, line 26, by striking out "(j)" and  
19 inserting

20 (i)

21 Amend Bill, page 16, line 29, by striking out "(k)" and  
22 inserting

23 (j)